RESOLUTION NO. 2022 – 194

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, SUPPORTING THE UKRAINIAN PEOPLE

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, (hereinafter the "Township") is appalled by the actions taking place in the Ukraine; and

WHEREAS, the Ukrainian people, a Sovern Nation, have been viciously invaded and attacked by Vladimir Putin and the Russian Army; and

WHEREAS, the Russian forces have target civilians and have committed war crimes and crimes against humanity; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat stands in solidarity with the Ukrainian people in their time of need and acknowledges the heroic and patriotic actions of the Ukrainian people in defending their homeland, families and their way of life; and

WHEREAS, democracy shall always overcome and confront evil in all its forms. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 9th day of June, 2022 by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey as follows:

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731 The Township stands in solidarity and supports the Country of Ukraine and the Ukrainian people.

A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to

the following:

(a) Alfonso Cirulli, Mayor

(b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator

(c) Christopher Dasti, Township Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on June 9, 2022, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Township Clerk

Prepared by: DASTI & ASSOCIATES

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731